Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Tool24 Smartline - cabinet system including dividing material, Type: $13

e

Order data

Order number 979001 S13
GTIN 4062406133924
[tem class 9SA
Description

Version:

Flexible industrial vending solution for storage and management of machining and assembly
tools, measuring tools, protective workwear and many other consumable items. The master
system can be extended and combined with additional extension systems of any Tool24
hardware variants. The individual software packages allow the systems to be tailored to your
exact requirements.

Body and doors made of T mm sheet metal. Pallet truck base made of 1.75 mm sheet metal.
Storage shelf made of bamboo.

Application:

Automatic industrial vending solution for storage and management of tools and C-items.
Content:

Dividers: 12 pcs. No. 960310 size 4+18; 1 pc. No. 960330 size 3+14

Fitted with:

Number of drawers x drawer front height: 12x75 mm; 1x150 mm

Supplied with:

Extension systems: tool issuing cabinet with dividers.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawers RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated.
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Technical description

Weight

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Drawer usable depth
Storage area

Division within a drawer
Number of drawers
Depth

Height

Drawer usable width
Type

Width

Series

Drawer runner extension
Colour selection

Type of product

246 kg

75 kg
612 mm

48m’
36x36 U

13
750 mm
1390 mm
612 mm
Extension cabinet complete
717 mm
Tool24 Smartline
Anti-tilt lock

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Tool issuing system
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