

Tool24 Smartline – cabinet system including dividing material, Type: S13



Order data

Order number	979001 S13
GTIN	4062406133924
Item class	9SA

Description

Version:

Flexible industrial vending solution for storage and management of machining and assembly tools, measuring tools, protective workwear and many other consumable items. The master system can be extended and combined with additional extension systems of any Tool24 hardware variants. The individual software packages allow the systems to be tailored to your exact requirements.

Body and doors made of 1 mm sheet metal. Pallet truck base made of 1.75 mm sheet metal. Storage shelf made of bamboo.

Application:

Automatic industrial vending solution for storage and management of tools and C-items.

Content:

Dividers: 12 pcs. No. 960310 size 4+18; 1 pc. No. 960330 size 3+14

Fitted with:

Number of drawers × drawer front height: 12×75 mm; 1×150 mm

Supplied with:

Extension systems: tool issuing cabinet with dividers.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawers RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated.**

Technical description

Weight	246 kg
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Drawer usable depth	612 mm
Storage area	4.8 m ²
Division within a drawer	36×36 U
Number of drawers	13
Depth	750 mm
Height	1390 mm
Drawer usable width	612 mm
Туре	Extension cabinet complete
Width	717 mm
Series	Tool24 Smartline
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	Tool issuing system